ſ	12-23-1998				
	FORM PTO-1595	OVER SHEET  V.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commit 100928119	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Matthew E. Walsh Gary A. Wolf Eric G. Soderstrom, Sr.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes X no  11-30-98	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Fluoroware, Inc. Internal Address:  Street Address: 102 Jonathan Boulevard North  City Minneapolis State MN Zip Code 55318 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes X no			
,	3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				
	Execution Date: November 3, 1998				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: execution date ~				
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/149,355, September 8, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? yes _X no				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Douglas J. Christensen Internal Address: Palmatier, Sjoquist Voigt & Christensen, P.A. Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	333 Washington Avenue North, Suite 5005 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401	8. Deposit account number: 16-1437  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
12/0	/1998 GDUCKETT 00000048 09149355 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 F		405			
'					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Douglas I Christonson	Norgan autern 11/25/98			
		ignature (/ Date			
	Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
l	remaind of pages in	PATENT			

REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0530

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Matthew E. Walsh, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7613 Nicholas Way, Chanhassen, MN 55317, Gary A. Wolf, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 418 S. Central Avenue, Young America, MN 55397, and Eric G. Soderstrom, Sr., a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1827 Malvern Street, Lauderdale, MN 55397, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled PASS-THROUGH DUAL CONTAINMENT FITTING filed September 8, 1998, under U.S. Application Serial No. 09/149,355.

WHEREAS, Fluoroware, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 102 Jonathan Boulevard North, Chaska, Minnesota 55318, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Matthew E. Walsh, Gary A. Wolf, and Eric G. Soderstrom, Sr., in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, divisionals, continuations—in—part, continuing prosecution applications thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Fluoroware, Inc.

Matthew E. Walsh, Gary A. Wolf, and Eric G. Soderstrom, Sr., agree to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Fluoroware, Inc. or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

this day o	f	E W///	
STATE OF MINNESOTA	/ ,	WALSA	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
a 1 '1	7 7	1 6	30

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of

<del>October</del>, 1998. Novambar

Signed at

MARY J. VOGEL
(NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
CARVER COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 01/31/00

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0531

GARY	Surey a world
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.
Subscribed and October, 1998.  NOTARY J. VOGEL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA CARVER COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	sworn to before me this 3rd day of  Motary Public My Commission Expires 01/31/00
ERIC	G. SODERSTROM, SR.
STATE OF MINNESOTA	)
COUNTY OF	) ss.
Subscribed and October, 1998.  Ovember  MARY J. VOGEL NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA CARVER COUNTY (by Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2000	sworn to before me this 3dd day of  Notary Public My Commission Expires 01/31/00

**RECORDED: 11/30/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9649 FRAME: 0532